" FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND RECIMENT.

ATTESTATION OF

No.zo_-/_ﬁ‘_ Name

Questions to be put to the Recrui
. What is your name ? ........ ... yo4s0s o¥s Wy e SRS )

. What is your full’Address?...

. Are you a British Subject? ....coviiiiiiiniiiiiiniieiinnaen
AW BAL A8 JOUL A FE Piiiiiscioersssvensevosaonisress vasorayhashesss
. What i$ your Trade or Calling ?...... ..ceeeveiiinins svvvenan.

ATE VOU MATTIEA 1. 0o co' crsvsson ssssansrsnaisrins buostbk gnonsasa

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Majesty's }
Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated ?

. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service ?

. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand ils} Name
meaning, and who gave it 10 yoUu?. ....ciuiiniinnns vovvinncnnnnneneesiinn ST o e et {Corps 3

. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } 11,

ey do make oath, that I will be faithful and

e allegiance to His Maj€sty King (;forg Fifth, His Heirs and Successors,and that U will, as in duty bound, honestly

ithfully defend His Majesty, His Hfirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against all enemies, according to the:
itions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the abave questions he would be
liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. .

I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to. each que y entered as replied to,

_and the said Recruit has made and siﬂd the declaratign and taken ll{e\mzh before
_.on (his__é day of L u' 7 \4‘ ;‘ 3 xgx% -

Stgnature of the Attesting Officer.

t Certificate of Approving Offcgh. /
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear
to have been complied with, I'accordingly approve, and appoint him to the :
1f enlisted by special authority, such will be attached tu the original attestation.

Date 191

1 Approving Oficer.

Place. 1
J

{

t The signature of the Ap‘?mvin Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
4 ‘Here insert the * Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

# 1If so, the Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of Dis-
charge and Certificate of Character; which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, viz.—
(Name) re-enl in the (Regiment) on the (Date)

—




t agg;#_years ‘_ months. 'HdghtLﬁ_J&t_&_hchu.
Girth when fully xpandeds SRS | Inches,

" Chest measurement 2
Range of expansion f, inches

Distinctive marks

o ks, ST, s VRS, b et G L T

INFORM IOl.\f SUpPL BY RECRUIT.

Name and-Address of next of kin

L 258 ¢ (B $ | : I, B

| Relationship:

: .Pa}ticulars as to Marriage.

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman fo whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.
o Wy (c) Presént address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying: entry.
@~ - Vi3 § - '_(b‘) ‘ (e) 2 @)

|

|

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names. | f Date and Place of Birth,

%,

e 4

SERVICES.

STATEMENT OF ,THE
S o B PR % - | Service in Re-

Corpsin |Rgt. or| Promotions, Reductions, Amy: f [ flom il e e Signature of Officers
Dates - vards G. certifying correctness

C. Payj

whichserved| Depot Casualties, &c.« Rank. r
of entries

;cll'l | days

Service towards limited engagement reckons from

Joined at on

HRRARARRARCRARARAR]
IRRRERNNRAARARNANA

(date of discharge). years
(




Recruiting Form B, 1915,

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND RECIMENT.

TJESTATIO

N4F
=

. What is your name ? ... ...
. What is your full Address?.......ccceeeinvenene seveenss venans {

3, Are you a British Subject? ..oovvviiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiniiiiinns
. What is your Age?....

5. What is your Trade or Calling ? ..... ..ccoeeviiiiis iinnnnn.
. Are you Married?

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Majesty's
Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated ?
. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service ?
. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its | 10 Name ..,cceeeee
| i

meaning, and who gave it 10 YOU?. ...iiiiiiiiiinnnn cveevininnnnnsnnien
g g ¥ Corps

. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } 11

1 £ 5 do solemnly declare that the above answers

made }»(me to the above questions are lru'md h 7H ¢ engagements made.
/ .

' SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

Signature of Witness.

’ rd

T
I ;
@I‘H 1'6 BE KEN BY RLDKdI‘ ON ATTESTATION.
_ e
I 2

v = do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King Weorge the Fifth, His Heird and Successors, and that Uwill, as in duty bound, honestly
and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against all enemies, according to the
conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be
liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act
"he above questions were then rgad to the Recruit in my presence.
1 have taken care that he undergfands each question, and that his answer to each q

and the saib(ecruil has made and s taken the S{hﬁelor at
-

on this day of 193
Signature of the Attesting Officer. 7 f /

v
t Certificate of Approving Offcer.
1 certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear
to have been complied with. Taccordingly approve, and appoint him to the :
1f enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

191

]I. Approving Officer,
!

J

t The signature of the Ap?mvin Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
1 Here insert the * Corps” for wiich the. Recruit has, been enlisted.

® If so, the Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of Dis-
charge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, viz.—
(Name) re-enlisted in the (Regiment) on the (Date)




DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT.

Applicable to all ranks; T caPrespond with €itries on the Medical History Sheet.
S A . 7l

Name.

CoT
uengc age years.
33

Girth when fully expand ot inches.

oL »asurement {

Range of expansion e inches

e marks

INFORMAIION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kin S -5

| Relationshi};

Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.
(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry. ;

@ ® 1 © @
|
|

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names. [ —{ Date and Place of Birth.

.

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

LSet:alc‘e not ;l- Service iulke

. : s low 0 reckong serv t all i

Corps in [Rgt. or| Promotions, Reductions, Army Yor fixing tha’ | 64 1o ves ¥on to. S‘KP{“}"’C of Officers

leich served| Depot Casualties, &c. Rank. rate of pension fwards G. C. Pay certi Y;‘flgenc‘ogrtcmess
ries

years | days | years | days

iy

LS , Service towards limif@% reckons from

N : - 7 . : /

P "\Noined at > == on /@CM(/ ( %5
5 i -

N

\
R

;

TR

Total Service forfeited as above

Total Setvice

” ”




THE
gt NEWPOUNDLAND REGIMENT,

o W 0 -

T hereby enlist for sorvice at home or abroad in the King's
Forces under the following conditions,

For the duration of the presemt war, or until my
discharge.

Subject to the Army Acte. The Egng's Regulations,

and to such ordinances as may apply or may be

made to apply to the Bpltish Regular Ammy,.

Subject to the /N.wfounuland Voluntesr Agle

5 Ggorge V, Chapter IV,

Signed 2 gé %ﬁ# £ !

Watness__ 2.

Dated st \Rcceocere e Clf,




GOVERNMENT HOUSE,
ST. JOHN'S, N. F.

b June, 1916,

The Minister of Militia.

For necesssry action,

WITH THE
PRIVATE SECRETARY'S

COMPLIMENTS.

Ji




Foster's Point
June 2, 1919

Dear Sir:-

I dont mow what your name is but I surpose
wou is the Govenor of Newfoundland

I want to kmow the reason i dont get my back money
and a pension for theze is lots getting there back
momey and a pension what dont want it half so bad as %
80 s0 thyypoor boy lost his 1life in France to save England
and keep the heads on agood many I can look around and see
those poor boys what is come home and can take holt to any
kind of a joboidnd got money to waist and it is somethimg:to
look at.

Wedl Govener my poor boy and & good many more wouden be
out there only for o0ld Morris and so many more his life woden
be gone to day there is so many got thedmoney and so mmoh more
to livé on and here a&m I oripple and hardly get about so it
belongs to me as well as it belongs to others

i(y poor boy's name was Private Joshua L.George and

please answer it
Mrs Elizabeth George
Foster's Point, Random,T.B.




Seoratary
Board of Pemsiom Comnissiomers

Sir:=-

The attached letter from Mrs.
Elizabeth George of Foster's Point, Rendom, T,B.
hae been roceived from the Private Seeretary,
@overnment House. I am* be glad 1f yom will
give the contemts yowr atﬁnﬁ.on.phlu and inform
Mrs. George whether or not anything in the way of
pension is due to her.

Ychave the honour to be
sis




Ixtract of Nomipal Roll Dreft ( All Renks) to 1st Bn.,

B.E,F., Embarked Southhamptoa.

2015 Pte., J. George.




“Cables and Telegrams :
‘4 SYNOPTICAL,” London.

.; Telebhble

“VICTORIA 147.
fs C to be to the

GHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER 1/0 RECORDS,
and the following No. quoted :

2769/118 /PaA

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

58, VICTORIA STREET,

.

No.

LONDON, S.W.

M /WP 20th,

February . ... 1818

ANAO R AR ARR Y THE T N S e

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.
ORANDUM.

—CR. 2t

!"ro

The Hon. the Minister of
Militia,
, Bt. ‘olm'..

.+ Newfoundland .

SUBJECT :

|
1
: i
2015, PTE. JOSHUA :..Gsoaox,nsom*n,.
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Reference Nos.

With reference to the
following epnquiry rpceived from
-|Mrs. Noah George, Foster's Point,
a/d 7/12/17 (398),-

"I am writing to you cpncerning of
"my aon that was killed on Ogt.
"12th. 1916, or reported killed
%on that date.

"I am writing to pou .to see if
"you cpuld tell me apything abodt
"his number ag I haven't got it .
"yet and other ppople gpt it that
"had their spns killed.

MWas it taken off him or was his
"kit bag got. I would like to get
"some thing from him in. remembrang
"of him fighting in the European .
"War. His name, Pte. Joshua L.
"George, No. 2015., Pleass write and
¥"give mp all instructions aboud
"him possible,."

|8

Minutes of. cprrespondence
exchanged with Effects Branchy.
3rd. Echelon are enclosed for
Mrs. George's information..

Non-effective, account
was mailed to you 21/2/17, please.

% méwﬁyzd/

41 Major,
Chief Paymaster & 0 1/o Records

The following wknolledgun;n} A
was sent to Mra. George 10/1/18,
“qwt..,-
"With refaerence to your letter
"7/12/17 {(198) 4/1/18, relating .
Nto the estate of the late 2015 .
{. "Pte. Joshua L. Gearge, Engquirie
"are being made ragarding his

(6 82 35) W3s4s—HP795 1000 13717 HWV(PITS4) K17/568

REPLY
Januery 25th

Dated

191 9

Please return m and retain DUPL IEETE_

Attached copy of
correspondsnee duly noted,
and noneeffective account

received,

Minister of Militia,




has been forwarded
“of nutu to 'ﬁh«
"apply respecting utt.or.‘




Fron crner‘ MN&. 0.4 --iuoords
’ 1 2!” land ‘Gont '/ : B

'rq" ofticer 1i/o ”’Brmoh (ucn)
'. 3rd ohelop. B. E. F..

2015, Pto. Jo-hua Le Gacr o

ol AT

S Rindly. hate engiries regarding offoots of thorsbon deeeb.sod
gSoldier, who was killed 1h action 12/10/16, ploaso.

(sd) He A. Timowoll, Major
Ohief Paymnntor & 0. 1/c Reoords.

From, Staff ca.pta.in, 2. 3rd February 1918.
Effects Branch {Men)

To, Officer 1/c Newfoundland Reoords,
58, Victoria Street, London, S. W.

Reference Mintite 1. the fullest investigations have been made in the |
matter, and a copy of the correspondence is attached for your information.
No effeots whatever on account of Pte. George have been received in
this Branoh. b
(sd) F. E. Dowle Brenan, Oaptain.
Staff Captain.

Enclosure A. 2. 18/1/18
To, Ofeficer Commanding,
let Newfoundland Regt.
B, E. F.

Fo. 2015, Pte. George, J.L. 1st Newfoundland Regiment,

Casualty. Killed in Action 12/10/16.

An engquiry has been received in this branch concerning the personal
effects of the above mentioned .(See CQopy or extract at foot hereof)
Itbwill be noted that the following are particularly required:-
PERSONAL EFFECTS.
There is no trace of anything having been.received in this Branch.
Will you kindly ocause the fullest enquiries to be made, and forward
information on the following points,~
(1) If no effects were reocovered on behalf og Pte. George, can a report
be submitted which will enable a satisfactory reply to be made to the
enquiry.
(2) Whether or not any personal effects were recovered from his pack,
(3) If effects have been receovered and forwarded, will you please state
to whom the. parcel was addressed, the date and method of despatoh, the
istered number of the packet and the F.,P.0. at which same was handed in
§ Is it possible that the articles were buried with him, or that they ¢
could not be removed from the body. o

. (Sd) F. E. Dowie Brenan, Oaptain,
Effects Bpanoh (Men) Staff Oaptain,
GQHQQ- Srd thelon' for ' Do A Ge
18th January 1918,

[ e Enolosure B. 2.
A To, Officer 1/o Effects Branch (Men}
; Go H. Qn 5r¢ tholon-

Rerorenoo Reverses- It 15 regretted that we are unable to give you a.

'satisfuctory reply ‘to’ these queries, In December last  we had an accident

in which'a number of our records were destroyed, and this makes it exceed= |

. dngly. dirribult fo verify a. etstement as to the deapatoh of effeots from °
iz tho unit provious to that dnto.,

2 A “{sd) 0. B. Dicka, Lieut.




4 5. 3 B Pl \1. » ",:? | f« mrylgle.
From, ‘Chief Paymasterca 0. 1/o Records, L % T
Tty ~,ﬁggfrduudlandfppptinsaﬁt.]

s PR T Py e SR e """ : &
‘To, Officer 1/c Eff. Branch (Men)
. o S‘M‘thelon, “Bc E. F.

“

2015;‘Pte. Joshua L. Gaorge, Deoeéded;'lst Newfoundland Regte

; Kindly make enqiries regarding effects of the above deceased
Soldier, who was killed in action 12/10/16, please.

(sd) H. A, Timewell, Major
Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.

From, Staff Captain, e 3rd February 1218.
Effecta Branch [Men)

To, Officer i/c Newfoundland Records,
58, Victoria Street, London, S. W.

Reference Mintte 1. the fullest investigstions have been made in the
matter, and a copy of the correspondence is attached for your information.
~ No effects whatever on account of Pte. George have been received in
this Branch.

(sd) F. E. Dowie Brenan, Captain.
staff Captain,

Enclosure A. 2. 18/1/18
To, Oeficer Commanding,
1st Newfoundland Regt.
B. E. F.

No. 2015, Pte. George, J.L. 1lst Newfoundland Regiment.

Casualty. Killed in Aotien 12/10/16-

An enguiry has been received in this branch concerning the personal
effects of the above mentioned (See Copy or extract at foot hereof)

Ttbwill be noted that the following are particularly required:-

PERSONAL EFFECTS.

There is no irice of anything having been received in this Eranch.

Will you kindly\cause the fullest enquiries to be made, and forward
information on the fillowing points,=
(1) If no effects wer\ recovered on behalf og Pte. George, can a report
be submitted which wil\ ‘enable a satisfactory reply to be made to the
enquiry.
12) Whether or not any Ixrsonal effects were recovered from his pack,
t;’whgnp§f60§s have been \eceovered and forwarded, will you please state
rexisteregv rarcel was addkgssed, the date and method of despatch, the ‘

numbbr or the pAwret and the F.P.0. at which same was handed ins

(4) Is it possible that th
could not be removed from ihriig;?s were ‘buried with him, ‘or that' they

F. E. Dowie Brenan, Captain,
Staff Captain,
for D. A. G.

Effects Bpanch (Men)
. G.H.Q. 3rd Eghelon,
oo 18th- January 1918. \

5y ; Encloeure\. 2.
‘To, Officer i/c Effects Branch (Men?

G« H. Qs 3rd Eohelon.,

Referemce Reverse:= It is regretted that we are unable to give you a
; :atiﬁf@;?ory roply to these gueries, In December last we hadgan nggidentQ
:vdin'! 1§ & number. of our records were destroyed, and this makes it exceed=i
. dingly diffioult to verify a statement as to the despatch of effects from
¥ thg#un;t previous to that date. A i 3
s (sd) c. B. Dicks, Lieut.
AR RS Sst.AdJ- for }Jt-’ Col.

Commanding wfoundland Regt.




PERSONAL EFTECTS

R
;

Received from Iilitis Department

One Kit Bag of the late #2015 Pte. J. George.

Signed. [/ A/ i




July 8,1918

¥re Noah George,

Fosbers Point, Rondom,T.B.

Degr lir, Goorgo:-

I am writing to inform you thet it io my
rogrotteble duty to forward -to you by "Express” one
Kit Beg, which bedlonged to youwr son {20165 Pte.

J. George of The Royal Hewfoundland Regiment,.

Assuring gou of my deepest sympsthy in your
bereavenment, ond in the renewod sorrow which the

receoipt of these effects must enteil.

I & eholosing horewith, receipt, will you
kindly sign samo and roturn at your eerliest

convonionos,

yours since 'ely, \N
( =

/N\ \/\ Lieut,

for Lieub s00leC.Se0.




ReghieariL

Where stored

Final disposal




Mr.Noah George,
Fosters Point,

Ramdom,

Dear 8ir:-

For further references to your letter of Oct.8th
I have to state that of personal effects so far reoeind
by this department have been forwarded tc th next of kin
nothing has cmﬁe to hand since last writing you conserdégs
your sons number. . :

I have the honour to be,
sir,
Your obedient perv

Dcpt.of' Militia.




lire liogh George,
Jogtor Point,

Randome

Deaxr Siri-

In reply to your lottor of Octe 8%h, I om

neldng onauirics into the porticuls o of yowr son's
death, and any information thnt I can gether will be
immodd~tely formarded to :]6:1.

I am, sir, .

Your obediont sorva

L+5vth Dopte of lldlitia







Osunter No——

Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

‘The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the S:nder the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T, they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

‘The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond th unt refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-tr or delivery of tho M or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
tran: mission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall h:wu occurred.

‘I'he control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ar.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so (oenlrunlhe
Mes-age) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonying to or ked by any administration or auf
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Tﬂy&‘?{m system or service of the N, P,

I request that the followis ; Telegram may be forwarded according to the foreguing Conditions, by which I agree to l.bld.-
(NOT TRANSMITTED) .

Signature of Sender. Address
B —— A
—_————

Line
Number. Red—n— By — by

Dated Bth October, 1916,
o Mr. H, Burt,
Lady Cove,

Regret to inform you Record Office London today advises
that No. 2015 Private Joshua George, son of Mr. Nosh
George, Foster' s Point, Random, was Killed in Action on
12th October, Kindly inform relatives,

J .R.BENNETT,
Colonial Secretary,




. 2 NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. |

CABLE CONNECTION WITH ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD

3
g/ No. k.
d by, Check s

No anquiry respecting this Message will be attended to without the production of this paper,




‘lé}:.o‘»,f FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHSr

io5.% All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

‘The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sznder the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T, or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount | d by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compcnsluon beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resuliing from the non-tr or delivery of tho ¥ or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
tranvmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

‘The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (av.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Mes-age) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonying to or worked by any admlmstnuoﬂormthnn
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.

I request that the followiny Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregving Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMIT']’ED)
Signature of Sender. Address

Line
N b Sent—

Dated 27th October, 1916,
o Mr, Noah George,

Foster's Point, Random.

Regret to inform you Record Office London today advises
that No. 2015 Private Joshua George was Killed in Action
on 12th October,
J .R.BENNETT,
Colonial Secretary,




 NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.
e Cable Connection with all the World

A

B34 All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sz2nder the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

‘The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

ing from the ission or delivery of tha M or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. ’

‘The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conglitions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (avd the N. P. T. shall have full power 50 to entrust the
Mescage) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonying to or worked by any administration or i
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the followin 7 Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregving Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) .

Signature of Sender. Address

e ———————— e e ——————e
Line
Number-. Red— By | Sent— — by

Dated - 27th October, 1916,
To Rev. W, A, Butler,

Random,

Regret to inform you Record Office London today advises
that No. 2015 Private Joshua George, son of Mr, Nosh

George, Foster's Point, Random, was Killed in Action on

1_2th Cctober, Kindly inform relatives,

J «R,BENNETT,
Colonial Secretary,




CR, L0/%

Thy following Casualty in the lst Newfoundland Regiment
with the Britiah Bxpeditionary Poroe is reported
under various date,

Eztract of Casualty Lisi received from P,&.R.0.
October 27th 1916,

2015, Pte J. George, L,/////////

_Koaen




Exgeact of Casualty List received from P.&.R.0,
October 27th 1916,

2015, Bte J. George.

Kidled in Action 12/10/16. =r/b 0.C. Bn. 14/10/18,




e o

Extract from Nominal Roll Embarkéd St. John's for Overseas,
Mar.23,1916.

2015 Ptes J. George.




CR 901 &

wes attested for Genergl

Joshua George
Dec. 6th 1915.

Service with the NEWFOUNDIAND RECIIENT ON

Ro gim ntal No. 2015 was alloted to Pteg d. George.

AUTHORITY:

Recard Ledger,

Depts of Militia.
March 25th 1919




:;‘é.'o 7




Surname <0190 Christian Name__f#3Freea. et
; Table L—GENERAL TABLE. :

Birthplace: —Parish County /2 ‘Lgeat.

R : SPECIAL RESERVE. |  REGULAR ARMY

on ,9’ dayof AMee 191 _ _dayof

at Jl‘/rhr» Jo Lt

Declared Age.... A2 years days

Examined

Trade or Occupation ...
Height S fe /O inches

Weight /47 bs.

Chest

Girth when fully expanded. .. inches
Meuuna-% T oee sy ”

ment ( Range of expansion. . Ay A inches

Physical Development. ..

Arm

Number....

Vaccination Marks %

When Vaccinated

Yision

(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-
arities or previous disease

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to
Cause Rejection

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank) = -
Medical Officer. Medical Officer.

<

Enlisted

Joined on Enlistment...

Transferred to ..

5 Became nl;ﬁ:v.ﬂ‘t;:(i\'a by

(Signature)

(Rank)




"

v ’Lkl': 78

"(.7'/6‘

‘ b7l | Sithfregn dorrice. Y3 b
. Wma’_/w’%

TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of Date of Date of Date of
Araival D >3 Station or Troopship Arrival or Deéparture or
Embarkation | Disembarkation Embarkation |Disembarkation

§'f/m KMl |35l g /)i h

Station or T

pehip




el * N
SName A2 popm, ) Sqn., Batty., '/X ﬂ y 2 A e of ~ G.C. Servi
\0,20 /5 Name EOr 770 Lo u;’l&’msgy } Corps/ @”,{;{1 ,1_4_,&‘4, e oem}é = /5 hmﬁ;’y Pay.
Date of last entry in } / No. and date

Period not reckoning tow:
Company Conduct Sheet

Sheet No. Signature O.C. 1/ tr
of last drunk freedom from extra fine } / Company, etc. / ”{Jmc

g
Place o om e Rank | Drunken.

Date Cases of 3 & z Date of award or ‘l‘
Offence Names of Witnesses ¥ f order di d

of order By whom
with trial

] Away

22z] 'd wuo,




: mirms'r.

Reglmant or corps. /
o 4015

Dned(') ;

Deserted at

on the
on the

I Certify to the correctness of above in every im.rticular.

{ Commandiag Squadron, Tr
Battery or Companp

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

d.

(Date of each issue to be stated)

N
1]
[h
5
i

Consolidated stoppage

£vsrd

Balance due by the Paymaster

£

11/

|

>

5‘/

Balance Or. last month
Pay daysat °

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
days at Tfrom . ___to

Messing ellowance
from______to

Kit allowance

Amount produced- by the sale of Effects from

Amount of Savings Bank balance, including
interest (if 1o balance, to be so stated)

Deferred Pay or Gratuity .eesecevesceeciaiineinn »

Balance due to the Paymaster

7
f v

debtor balan: EOF & 1o

I hereby Certlfy that the dbove account is correct in every purhcular, and 1Aat tho;
18 corw:tly chargeable agamst the Public®,

191

ﬁMdmmu,uwhmhombnwm Inthehturuuthewnllhonldbomued
FetnB.MOorAml‘mO 1815.

,nanb Qu W'lr

rurmjoxmm




1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

e < R No. JOL=

hereby a until further notification by me, and in simMar official form to make an Al!otment of

‘ <. Dollars and .. @(’.?__1 Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
| to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person '% ‘ersons, such payment to be made on proof

. of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person Persons

| concerned, viz. :

Allotment begins....

Identity (Whether Wie, Child, e
Cer l,' other 1:]:1:1“ or A s oo

|
Total Allotment, § " i
| e e

v NOTE —This form must be completed by the Oﬁcer Commandmg Company, signed by Lhe Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on appucadan

ﬁ! Commanding

” Company f




1sT NEWFQUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

{ /) e
Lo ftANK) /{ : L0 ., Regl.No. 22 /4~

hereby agree{ until further notification by me, and in similar official form to make an Allotment of

S — Dollars and .../ et ,,... Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person 7~ Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person “** Persons

or

concerned, viz. :

~d .
Allotment begins......... ’YY\JOJ\A‘«Q'\/’JV'L—, /9/ e

Identity |Whether Wife, Child,
Certificate| other Relative or NamE (in fall) ADDRESS
No. Friend

AMOUNT

- : 7 : I
2t b ééka/é'rv Aind
(Cavidund

—_— ]

[ Total Allotment, § |

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.

40 Rudop
o
fficer Commanding

// Company ‘3

A
(Sig.) V*"Ld\l :




delny after receipt of nohﬁamon of death on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36 or

other official documentary sources. /
AN

It
@‘\C“ 5“

REGIMENT : S! Squadron, o ot
ogn_ }‘ nd|and R' Tivop, Battery N \T’ Y

or Company

Regtl. No____pg3p,—Rank _gusmeliiiy —Private.—

Place

Cause of Death® 493 03 4n—Acttons— S e
Nature and Date of Report g p3s_34/30/365—————————

By whom made.

U.C.Univ,.

* Specially stata if killed In aotion, ot died from wounds recsived in sction, ot from liness duo o field operatious or o fatigue, privation ot
exposure while on military duty, or from injury while on military duty,

Place__

ot receiveds

Burial { Date - ditto

By whom reported

() in Pay Book (Army Book 64) Not-received

State whether he leaves { (;) in Small Book (if at Base) 3

ttos

(¢) as a separate d

All private documents and effects received from the front or Fospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may requiré,
gether with the d d’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the

deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this rt.
e
LONEL. g

Signature of Officer in charge / LIEUT..
of Section Adjutant-General's

he Base S ]
Offiooiat the General Headquarters, 3rd. Echelon.

Station and D&te___nmﬁr-.—-

Wt. 12920/4141  4C0,000 13,16 JEFW




mq/ne/m by

20th, February

2015, PTE. JOBHUA L.GEORGE,DECEASED,
~ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGLMSNT.

With reference to the
following snquiry racoivad from
Krs. Noah George, Foster's Point,
a/a’7/13/17 (198, -

"I am writing to you concerning of
"my s@on that was killesd on Ooct.
"12th, 1918, or reported killed
"on that date.

"I am writing to you to ses if
"you could tell me anything about
"i1s nunmber as I haven't got 1t
"yeot and other npsople got it that
"had their aons killed.

"was 1t taken off him or was hia
"kit bag got. I would like to gst
"goms thinz from him in remembrance
"of him rl.nhung in the Kuropean
"War. His name, Pte. Joshua L.
'Osorso, No. 2016,  Pleass write and
"give me all instructions aboup
"him possible,"

Minutes of correspondsnce
exchanged with Effects Branch,.
3rd. Echelon ara snclosed for
Mrs. George's information.

Non-sffective account
was mailed to you 21/2/17, please.

: YL uajor,
Ohief Paymaster & 0 4/c Records.

The : ouowlnp. /acknowloed

gement, ©
was @t to Mra. aoox-grm/l/m.

The Hon. the Minister of
Militia,
. 8ts John's,
Newfoundland.




'in(omnou will be.
wm umuur

"of Militia to ‘whom ¥
"apply respecting t.m.o uww..




RPNl U

AL :
&,Officer in Char
-Newfolundland Re

58 Victoria Strg:
~7 ANSWER.

h

By

G.H.Q.> 3rd Echelon,

10th Jenuary

2015, Pte. Joshua L. George,
Deceased, 1st Newfoundland Reg]

Kindly make enquiries
t regarding effects of the above..
deceased Soldier, who was killed]
. in action 12/10/18, please.

3

Lty £¢ 0
. Major
i Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records
Sl -

~8rd tebruary "~ 198

Qr Reference Minute 1; the full
-e8t investigations have™besn
"'made in the matter, and a copy

of the correspondence is
attached for your inforrationg#

No effects whatever on
account of Pte. George Qeave
been received in this/ Branch.




e

- -'D_u.h. e P i iRl

Tb-o Of}ioor Gommanding,
5 J.le. Ne'rml:ndlmd Regiment,
« M. .

No. 20186 Pte. George, J.L., lst Newfoundland Regiment.

OASUALTY Killed in Aotion. = 18/10/18

An onquiry has toon rocoivod in this Dranch ooncorning tho porasonsl
offooto of the abovo-mentionod, (Soo ocopy or extract at foot horaef.)

It will bo noted that the following 4m/aro particularly roquirod:=-

PERSONAL EFFEQTS.

Thero is nc traoco of anything having beon racoived in this Dranch
Frmed s PreR

S e e

Will you kindly ocaunc the fulloot onquiries to o mado, and forward
information en tho following pointos=

(1) If no effeots wore rsoovered on behalf of Pte, George, can a rsport
be submitted which will onable a.satisfactory reply to be made to the
enquiry., -

(2) whether or not any personal effocts were recoverod from his paok.

(3) If effeots have bren recovered and fornaréed. will you please state to
whom the parosl was addrossed, the date % method of despatch, the registored
number of the packet and the F.P.0. at which same was handed in.

(¢) Is it possible that the articles were buried with him, of that they
ocould not be removed from his body.

RFFEOTS BRANOH (MEW), g JAPTAIN,
GeHuQ., 3rd Echolon, STAFF JAPTAIN,
18th January 1918, for D. A. G.

0OPY 2% OR RMXTRAJT FROM THE BNQUIRY.

2015 Pte, Joshua L. George, Deceased, lst Newfoundland Regiment .

¥indly make enquirin;.rg-g'i.rding the effects of the above deceased
soldler; who was killed in aotiops 12/10/16, please.

(Sgd) RBeAs Timewell, iajor
Ohief Paymaster & O. i/o Records.

KCIE:= PLFASE RUTLY ON THE ERVERSE.




Lo

COPY.

0. i/c Effects Branch (ken),
G.H.Q., 3rd Echelon.

Reference Ieverse.

It is regretted that we are not able to give you a satisfactory
reply to these queries. 2 i

In December last we had an acoident in which a number of our
Records were destroyed, and this makes it exceedingly difficult to verify
a statement as to the despatch of effects from the Unit previocus to that
qate.

(sgd) C.B. Dicks, Lieut.
het. Adj. for Lieut. Qol.
29/1/18. Commanding lst HNewfoundland Regt.
¢ I







464/1/Ests.
b

‘. Mrs. Noah Gsorge,
. Fosters Point, ¢
Rantom, T. B. Nawfoundland.
Madam, -

ESTATE OF THE LATE PORS, PTE. J. L. GEORGE.

With reference to your letter 7/12/17 (198) 4/1/18,
relating to the Estate of the late 2018, Pte. Josuha L. George:
Enquiries are being made regarding his effects and the availab.
information will be advised to you through the Minister of
Militia. .

With regard to the balance due to his estate: Statement ¢
account has heen forwarded to the Minister of Militia to whom
you should apply respecting this matter.

I, am, Mddam,
Your obedient Servant,

+« Major,
Chlef Paymaster & O 1/c Records




484/1/Rrsts. .10th, January ..,

‘.Mrs. Noah Gsorge,
. Fosters Point,
Rantom, T. B. Newfoundland.
Madam, -

ESTATE OF. THE LATE 2O#S, PTE. J. L. GEORGE..

With reference to your letter 7/12/17 (198). 4/1/18,
relating to the Estate of the late 2015, Pte. Josuha L. George:
Enquiries are being made regarding his effects and the available
Anformation will be advised to you through the Minister of
Militia. .

With regard to the balance due to his estate: Statement of
agcount has been forwarded to the Minister of Militia to whom
you should apply respecting .this matter.

I. am, Madam,
Your obedient Servant,

. Major,
Chief Paymaster & O l/n na&brda.




and Telegrams :
IOPTICAL,” London.

Telephone :
VICTORIA 147,
" 43 Communications to be addresed to the

»
ONIEF PAYMASTER & OFFIOLR 1/0 RECORDS,
and the No. quoted :

2769/118/pPaa

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, !

68, VICTORIA STREET,

|

LONDON,

1918 . '

FM /WP ‘

20th, February

/\(_

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTI

MIMORANDUH.

' Noi =1 EESG Eaees C R 20/9’

The Hon. the Minister of
Militia,
St. John's,
Newfounaiand.

SUBJECT :

ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.
Reference Nos.

With reference to the
following enquiry received from
Mrs. Noah George, Foster's Point,
a/a’7/12/17 (198),-

"my son that was killed on Oct.
"12th. 1918, or reported killed
"on that date.

"I am writing to you to see if
"you could tell me anything about
"his number as I haven't got it
"yet and other people got it that
"had their sons killed.

"Was it taken off him or was his
"kit bag got. I would like to get
"some thing from him in remembrang
"of him fighting in the European
"War. His name, Pte. Joshua L.
"George, No. 2015. Please writs g
"give me all instructions aboub
"him possible."

Minutes of correspondence
exchanged with Effects Branch,
3rd. Echelon are enclosed for
Mrs. George's information.

N-on-effective account
was mailed to you ?1/2/1’7, please

M ﬂ%% < < ((/

Major,
Chief Paymaster & O i/c Recordd

The following acknowledgement
was sent to Mrs. George 10/1/18,
484/1/E8ts, -

"With referencs to your letter
"7/12/17 (198) 4/1/18, relating
"to the estate of the late 2015
"Pte. Joshua L. George, Enquiries|

2015, PTE. JOSHUA L.GEORGE,DECEAS. D, Dated

"I am writing to you concerning of"

"are being made regarding his

(6 32 85) W2840—HP795 1000 12/17 HWV(P1784) K17/5668

REPLY
Janusry 265th

Please return M‘J‘ and retain

Attached copy of
correspondence duly noted,
and non-effective socount

received,

S

Minister of Militis,

669 V)568




"his effects and the avallable
"information will be advised to

"you through the Minister of
"Militia. EOR

"With regard to the balance’ due’ . !
"to his estate: Statement of account
"has been forwarded to the Minister
"of Militia to whom you should

"apply respecting this matter."







This account is in
accordance with information
received at the Pay & Record

office HER /44 1Y49d ie
therefers subjec o amsnd-
ment if, and as may be found
necessary.




. to 18th OQotober 1916 Vouoher No.‘
R NON-EF]'EOTIW AGOOUNT
 Regiment or corps 15t Newfoundland : o

NO- 5015 Rank Private Name J. George .
&, " Died® /mamrf at France on the 12thof = October - 191 6
. -'Deaerteda.t on the of ' : 191 .-

I Certxfy to the correctness of above in every particular.

{ Comnanqu Squadron, Troop,
Battery or Company.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. . - . [Form 1.
Date | Dr. . &7\, | d. : ; Or. | £ |8 |d
i AL Balance Dr. last month ............ ' . Balance Or. last month ............... w7 110 | 82
\ 7 Gk Sirniée Pay  daysat’ from  to
N 2bo
;., (Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay
[ ] b 5w | daysat from_____ to
1 ' 191 ! ' Messing ellowance days at , :
" } I - from.____to AR P »
g : P i
Y. ” | l o
X i . .‘H
‘ ok : s de L :
wcecerdnnc ith information
rocel e t the Pay Recurd f
iffica te / an 1 .
thurofer 1h t to amsna- i
Consolidated stoppage ............ ' if, and ue v be found
necyBanry .
J asCiCiACU La’ vl uluﬁu‘b’ M
Balance due by the Paymaster| » 115 | o ~ Balance due to the Paymaster
Lol e SRR ol T
£ 712 aﬁ 8l w12 | 8%

Cemfy that the above account is correct in every partlcular,, and that tlw
18 correctly chm-geable ayainst the Pullic®. v -

: -1915 PR .. Laymaster.
Whﬁth-rhélefnwm Inmuu&rmmwmmmummd




PUPL ICATE.

FIELD SERVICE.

REPORT of Death of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office with
delay after receipt of notification of death on Army Form B. 218 or Army Form A
other official documentary sources.

R{Stlw T‘}lnLﬂﬁwfoundhnd Regt.” gqmu:;ng:mry}

CORPS or Company

Regtl. No_ 2018, Rank  FENBEENE¥ Private,

Name GEORGE.J.

Date___12/10/18,

Place France.

Cause of Death* Killed’ in Action,

Nature and Date of Report B 213,14/10/16.

By whom made 0.C.Unit

* Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness duo to field operations or to fatigue, privation or
exposure while on military duty, or from m]ury while on military duty,

Place Not received,

Burial { Date._ _ditto,

By whom reported

(a) in Pay Book (Army Book 64) Not received.

State whether he leaves { (3) in Small Book (if at Base) ditto,

(¢) as a separate document.

All private documents and effects received from the front or Lospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

5 Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to .
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Epeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require,
together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the-
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Oﬂice with this Report. / ‘____

of Section Adjutant-General's

Signature of Officer in charge}
Office at the Base

: ral Headquarters, 3rd. Echelon.
Station and Date %1/10/18.

Wt. 12929/4141  4C0,000 13,15 JFW




(e Name = ’, R Sl
M}‘Terms of Service (a) W&ml e reckonsrom (@)=

Elbls!ed (@
" Date of appomtment} Numerical position-on.

AR roll of N.C.Os.

Date' of - promotion }
to lance rank

Re-engaged Qualification (&)

to present rank
Extended

Report Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, \ R
casoalties, etc., during sctive service, as
F B reported on Army Form B, 213, Army Form Date {aken r;_.‘"“ Army Form B. 213,
sl A. 3, or ln other oficial documents. The rmy Form Al 86, or other
receive authority to hf““ in esch case. official docunenu
P

Arulia A
mém/ o ZZ_‘ZZ@/ / /0

”;’,2 o

A ./'
w070 z/ 2/

1

Vi
'L‘léi& / /é,,zﬂ/ “"’ e /

A




July 7th,1917,

Mr, Noah George,

Dear Sir:-

I enclose herewith cheque for $46.65,
being the balance of the estate of your late son,
No, 2015, J, Ceorge.

You ¥lll note that the cheque is pay~

able to yoursell and I'rs George. It will theree

fore be necessary for both of you to endorse it,

before presenting it for payment,

Yours truly,

Lieut,
Deputy Paymaster,




M¥rs. Elisabeth Geoxge,
Foster's Pt. Random.T.B.

Pear Madam:

¥ith reference to your letter of rescent
date {7780) I have to inform you that the
Allottment paid to yon on account of your
late son, 015,Pte.John George has been
discontinued hy the Board of Pension Comm~
issioners, hence I would advise you to
write stating full partioulars of your case,

Yours truly,

Eieut,
For Paymaster




SEPARATION ALLOWANCE,
e B

....o-',-...-...

Decision.

s

Instructionsas..

ble to

Allotment of per
:‘:ism\ S ‘M;l/?z\, 7

Tipaontinued on account of




HOTHER

i TH'.ES STATU'I'OPY mcmmwmn ig to be filied in

correcetly in every dotu.le and o complote reply must be given to

cstion.
oach iqu Eaeh statonont is consil crod us being made on

Oath,and theo forni'is to e signed beforo o Barxister of the 5
Suprcno Court,Stipendiory Fagl st¥ato,Notar y Public or Jus tice o

the Poace and roturned to:
®ho Pajmuster
Scparation ullawanco Btanch
St.Jobn’s Ufl

(1) Name in £ull of goldiox c Peg't or Unit Reg't INo.

W/ YA Y. M . Bt M ez 2ol
2o of goldier 22 W W HMaxricd oz single

(3) Name in full of mother Ag0, Occupation Permanent Addres
L4
(4) Give n .y o f your hnihand Az 2 Occnnetion

Wapnty ezt

(56) If your husband is not supporting
you give the reason.

(6) If your husbend is a chzonic invaiic
and totally incupacitated,state nate
of malady. {A ledicai Certifictite muss
2 enclosecd wita this docunert \,thn«
from what date husband has © 7

incapacitated,and for how 1o _' ¥ S 4
is 1likely to continue). 5 ‘% o ﬁ(M 4
Dcte Ay Fro- m{__/

IT you are & widow,stote date md
place of death of your husband

(8) Have you morricd again since death
of abbve ncnti onud husbo.nd?

(9( Nancs of your othur children. Address Jge, dccupation, Ifar:i;}d
in full Grpirte( 0T Singla
2% 5

21_ e

0(:':7‘1?— Vet es
el Ay i fdaed

(10) state enbunt earnc @ by (a/ Yoursels ‘f”‘ﬂ“ osol Ao lhey olovert
(b) Your husband 4
5 T et T e 220&-1& Oy Py
(11). state anount.and sdurco of amy cthor oy- o PR oY

income ﬂf% WV/%/ /}’W—




585 -2
.

(12} state voluc of real pruperty bolong-
=ing t2 you and your husbeni

(3) State vilue of porsonal propexty
belonging 30 y..u and yaur hus band

(14) If husband is dead state v.lw of
roel ond personal proverty loft by him

(15) dctw:l amount gontributed by soldier

durinz the year prior to his ernlistnent ;
Lo ianey  0Cle S [Crroh St A JPAIOE ol R

(16) Was this anount contributed wecolkiy
0x nmonthly

(17) Did this umount include payneit of
son's board, etc?

— e s+ e e ) e e e . e e S e e e S S i S o e e i

(18) state your son's trade or occudration

pr io¥ to enmlistment ,z ‘M

(19) Stote emount of his wiges »er weok
e e S

(20) Stato nam and addrass of his last
eniployer

Mot S <.

(21) state emount of monthly support
iron son since cnlistment

(22) State amaunt of 2)lctnant recalvod +
by you from son sinwe enlistmass o, D

i FRa i e e

State fvom what date did you roeccive
" Allotmen t2

Actuel amunt contributed by Woukly Monthiy
other children

Are any of thesc children in tho
vmploy of you or ycur husbandf ( v WM@W % ?Z

If not recelving support from
othar children,state cause.Explain fully.

With whon ny¥e you rcsiding at present?




Sme

(23) Have you made o previous clain o
Seperation .illowance.II not,why?
Give particularssg

(29) sAre you slready in recoipt of any
paymeant from any Patriotic sfund? If so,how nuch?

W et

(30 )are you already in receipt o£ Separation
Allowmece from any sourcec? If so,how mucn?

(31) Was the soldie? at the timo or his
enlistment an ¢mployec of the Nfld.Govermmont?

{32) In what capacity and in wha$ plece?

(63) Is he in recelipt of a salary as such
while serving in ths Royal Newfound-
-land Regiment? If so,how much?

I hexcewith make this solédpn Declaration con-
-scientiously bclicving the same %o be truc nnd knowing it to be
of the sae forco ond effect 25 if made under Cath,snd in virtue
of thc evidence Act.

Sigmatwe of Applicant------ o o v e 5 50 e

Place of Residence

Signature of Bamister of th
Contt,Stipcadiory liagistrzio
Public or Jusiice of the rcace.

7his arplication must be signed by two responsibic
parties onc of whom nust be n Clergyman,the other a representative
of your local Patriotic Fund Commifiee, cor tatying that to *he
best of their knowkedge after carciul investigation the above
statements aYe corrcct oad the coldiexr fiwet nlove men*ioned is the
suole supvort of the anplicant.

Signature of membexr of %the
Patriotic Fund Comititeeo




For Information ’/of Seperation Lllowcnce Departments

l. DNane and regimentel number ’”&g ﬁm b 2 X
oi soldier in respect oi whom .2 -
Severetion Allowgnce is claimed 4 efs

ame and %éef?,]f‘?;%‘i& soldier,

Is sai "é’a chronic )
invelidd and totelly incapecite- ;
ted,

4, 0f what neture id dischility 2 )

5, From whet Gate hes this Zotal
incapzcity been existent ?

e et i 41 5

6. How long is totzl incepzcity )
likely to continue and what will)
be the effect on earning power.)

e If not totally incapacitzated by
what pexr cent in your opinion is
czpacity for work reduced and )
from whet date.

Are you the regulexr &ttending
* Dhysician ?

9. Relctionshi)p to soldier of
enplicent ¢

I cexrtify thet the above statements axe

corrects %”/ 2%

R S I e Sl ﬁ/w Starkser ) ﬂ

ceeneren e senne s Dete. | L. Setta 22 9.0
b pnk ﬁ«n},c o KoLy . guesol %.Wuw

M R R R R R R

ician,

_)%41':‘4/93-{'




April 15,1920

Hrs.xlizaboth Geoxge,
sritish Hr. r.B,.

Dear Hadam:-

Referrina to your application for

sepuration Allowance, I have beendirected

to state that same cannot be i granted to

you,becnuse your husband is not totally
incapucitated, and consequchtly you can-
-not be cosidered to be totally dependent
upon your s0n.

Yours traly

Paynaster.
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"“Nre. Klizabeth George,

Fopter's Point.

Dear Wadam, - : Rt g

Referring to you; letter o: lay 12th,

I beg to mtate that the $24.00 you received on the 10th,
of Yay was peyment of allotment Trom March 21st.to April
30th,on account of Pte.J.George.Cheques yill be fory#rded
on the 7th.of each month,in payment of the allotment up
to the end of the previous month.

In the p{éaant case as there 'ogolonly
a'few days of March for which the ni;otment was current,
no payment was made until the end of April,for which

Cheque was mailed you ooveriné the month pf Ayril.hnd'
the 10 days of ¥eroh. "his money is part of Pte.Ceorge's
pny;whioh he has instructed us to pay over to you.

Yours truly,




SQuUIRES & WINTER
BARRISTERS AT LAW
SO‘LICITORS AND NOTARIES 5

HON. R. A. SQUIRES. K.C., LL.8.
A MASTER OF THE SUPRENE COURT BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING
MR. J. A. WINTER ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

June 26th., 1917.

Lieut. Howley,
Pay & Record Office,
CITY.

sir:

I herewith enclose you letter of June 20th,
received from Mrs. Noah George of Foster's Point,
Random. 8She is desirous of securing information
regarding her son's belongings. Kindly communicate
with Mra. George direct.

Yours truly,
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August 1015. 19017,

¥rs Noah George,
Foster's Pdnt,
Random,T.5.

Dear Kademi-
Your letter to Hon, R, A,

Squires, regurding the effects of your late scon,
Joshua I, Ceorge, hnae been referred toc me for
attention. I beg to inform you that up to the
present time, I have not received uny of his
effects from London, as soon as it received, I
shall forward same to you,

Yours truly
L]

Lieut,
Deputy Paymaster,




In the spaceu below should be entered the findings in the routine of examination set forth d\‘ M
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

;WHEN REPL._"/.;},; ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

QUOTE My..2. 0 1S5~ }
fonerei June 14th, 1919

Paymaster

From: Chief Staff Officer.

Forwarded herewith is letter from
Mrs. Elizabeth George, of Foster's Point, Random,
7.B. and which has been handed to me by the
Priva t8 Sectetary, Government House. I shouvld
be gled if you will please inform Mrs. George
if any money is due her on account of No. 2015,

Private Joshua T. George..
Lieut. Col.,

Chief Staff officer.

/éa( /» Stz /Qu/ 4 haf < Z@;&dfmf&
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Mrs, Elizabeth George,
Foster's Pt.,Random, T.B.

Dear lndui:

With reference to your
letter of August 12th. I beg to advise you
that your allotment woé discontinued YW order
of the Pensions Board Commissioners,therefore
for any further infomation on this matter,
I would suggest that you communicate direot
with the Pensions Board,and they will prodaly
be able to supply you with whatever information

you require

Yours truly,




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Militia,
St. John's.
I beg to acknowledge receipt of
Memorial Plaque issued in respect%rvices of
the late Nos. g k
Name. .. > a5
Royal Newfoundland

(Sgd.)

Relationship.

Sacess B e

*
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o LONjAL SECRS
“o”"‘.l, NEWFOUN'

26th August, 1920.

I have the honour to forward herewith
Despatch No. 88 of the 5th August, from the Secre-
tary of State, covering communieation frem lirs.
Hosh George, of Fosters Point, Raniom, T.B., &8k~
ing whether a pension should not be granted in
respect of the loss of her son, who was killed
whilst on active service in the Royal Newfoundlsnd
Regiment.

Will you kindly look into this oase and make
report regarding the same, with éuh recommendation
a8 you consider to be proper, returning all the papers.

I have the honour to be,
sir, /]

Your obouoﬁ urnnf- o

. /A
}/l “L S

Deputy Colonisl S:Qrotnry.

Lieut. Gol. Rendell, O.B.E.,
Chief Staff Offiocer,
Dept. of Militia.




CR. 1012

sugust 28th, 2920

Secretary

Board of Pension Commissioners

Dear Siri-

Herewith please letter from the Deputy
Col. Seoretary forwarding Despatch N0.82 of bth Auge
from Seoretary of State covering comcunication from
Mrss Hosh George of Fostex's Point, Aiandom, T.B.,
relati¥e to the matter of pension on aoccount ‘of her somn.
Will you kindly return the correspond.noe with your

. report on the oea8e.
Yours fsithfully,
Lieut.-0ol,,

Chief Staff Officexz




CR Zoplsn

Sept. 2nd, 1920

Sir:-

I hsve the honour to soknowledge regeipt of
your letter of 26th August forwarding n,g‘lpatoh No..82
of.Angnat 6th from the Secretary of State, covering
ocommunication from Mrs, lloah George of Foster's Point,
Rendom, T.B., reletive to the matter of pensiom in
reagaot of her son, Pte, J.L. Georze, doceased,

I referred your leticz to the Seoretary,
Board of Pension Commissionsrs, snd asked for a roport.
on the metter therein; and I now h:ve tho honour to
forward herewith their Teply,giving the partioulars
of this case.

Ratwrned herewith is the corresponionce attached

to your letter, as raguested,

I have the honowr to be

Sir
Your obedient servant
Na joz
for Chief Staif 0fficer
Deputy Golonial Secretary

city




Fold Here '

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'’S. Nfld.

OJQH plud




Sept, 1 1921.

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to
in respect of his service as No.__ 2018 Rank_Pte,
Royal Nfid. Regt.
Name___Joshum George (D) _Naie i tons—
Receipt of the same should. be acknowledged hereon.

Received

7
Signature ] [)/// 0-11/ Aot E.

Date

Address fz“; \ 6'4/»/ (_V)c.//é) W‘Q(Z/';?

(p.T.0.]
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! THE BOARD OF

PENSION COMMISSIONERS
FOR-NEWFOUNDLAND

HoN. J. A. CLIFT. K.C., CBE,
MAJOR W. H. PARSONS, M.C.
RAMC.

a.%’. a/m/d '

Sept. 2, 192031

It. Col. W.P. Rendell, C.B.E.,
Chief Staff Officer,
CITY.

Re the application of
Mrs. Elizabeth George, Foster's Foint,
Randon, mother of Joseph L. George, deceased.

sir,-

. I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of your com-
mmnication of August 265th., with attached Imtter from the
Deputy Colonial Secretary and Despatch #82 from the Secret-
ary of State concerning the merginally noted case.

This case was considered by the Board of Pension Com=
missioners on March 14/19, Whe application form shows that
Mrs. George's husband is 49 years of age, and is working
at a Mill, earning about $400 per year. There is a son age
18 and another 16.

Under the Act Mrs., George could not be shown to be solely
or mainly dependent upon the deceased and it is regretted that
an award cannot be made.

Attached herewith is the correspondence as requested.
I have the honour to be,

sir,
Your Obedient Servant,

W—g)wm

Secoretary.

s




Miss 1lis Geoxge
C/o Mxs Wms nhl.
Mnxubonr,
TaBe

Your letter of 11th Sept. ralative
$0 pension metters in conneotion with No. 2015 Pta.
Joshva George, hus basn duly zeceived,

This Depsytment does not hsndle
natteys pertaining io pensionai ond [ Juve thezafore
forwarded yonr lettex 0 Gthe Jeoratery, Bonrd of
Pensidn Comnissioners, who will reply dizeot to you.

Yours feithiully,
Licui.~Col.,

Chief Steff 0fficex




2005

Sept. 16th 22

Seozetexry
Boazd of Pension Comnissioners.

Dear 8ir i
Hoyawith,plocne, latlicr fiom iiasc
Phylliis Qeoxge, of Shoal lize feBe, ¥e pension
in respoot of Ko, 2016 Ple. Joshua George, degensed.
Will you ploase xaply dizaot to

Yours faishfully,
Lie utes=Col, Y

Chief Staff 0L4 cer




Seore tary,
Boa¥d of Pension Commissioners.

Deaz Sir;i~

Hexewith,plsase, letter from Mrs.
Mys. Elizabeth GeoZge, 2ddressed to Jossph 0'Rielly,

Commissiona® (Asnessor). Lrs. George is the
il =
mnatlex 0f lo. no' Pte, :uhn“on:go. deceased.
Will you please reply to Mrs. Geowge
direos.
Yours faithfully,
Lieuts:~ Col.,

Chief Staff Officer




A Depar .

Dear 8ir:-

I beg to acknowlsdge raceipt of your
letter of August 16%h, forwsrding lettez Lzom Mra.
slizsbeth Goorge, of Fostors Point, mother 0f Hoe
2015 Ptee J.L. GeoOxge. The lette? will have
the attention of this Department,

Yours faithfully,
Lisut.-Col.,

Chief Staff Officez. -




¥. P. Griffith & Sons I.td., Printers, Old Bailey, E.C.
[6:6) Wi017/2124 1000m- G/15ss 83 56
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.

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Regiment of

e

Regimental Number and Name

Eunlistment

Kl oy f-

Ageon 47/ yeas 7 months

Trade

Lol rpndi g

Joined, Date,

Joined Date.

Religion VA
c.o

Joined Date,

Joined, Date

Place and Date
of Enlistment 54 o

g with Colours Joan.
o 3/ s

Period of
(with Reserve

Place of Birth

/&/"48410

Signature of 0. C. Company

Good Badges, Service Pd§or Proficiency Pay

Date of

Place s
Otlence

Cases
f

of
Drunks
enness.

OFFENCE

Names of
Witnesses

Punishment awarded

By whom awarded REMARKS

Mgl o et 2%

To be carried over

ToT ';a oy Awary |
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Febe 17th..1920

Hrs. lloah George
Foster's Point

Dear liadam -

I beg to acknowledge recceipt of your
letter undated relative %0 your son Ho. 2015 "te.
-George . I have ongiR¥ed of the RBosrd of Pension
Commissioners if any pension is due in your case,snd I am
informed that you had spplisd for pension, but were not
fou;qd eligible;ﬁa)#»w C—&x;—h was not chnaidered.
I regret that there is no money due to yom on account of
vour son from this Department.

S am forﬁrding herewith Claim for
Separation Allowance togethcr with medical certificate
which should be filled out in accordanwe with inatructions,
and returned to this Department, when it will be decided

wmtherr not you are eligible for Sevsration Allowance

Yours faithfully,
Iieut .~Col.,
Chief staff offucer,




2 Regime_\n? L,g L v g
Rank— """ Christia
Religion —arl Age on Eulistment_%L veu
Enlisted 2" Terms of Service ( . ervice reckons f 2

Date of promotion to present rank

Extended{ } Re-engaged *I

Signature of Officer i, 170‘Reeords

marks
Taken ltnln Army Form
B. 13, Avmy Forn A. 36,

doenmmu

Report oReca r&nn i ; transfers. 3 .i P
c., during Active service, ns Teported on Army Form Pl 1 Hie 0

B. 913, Army Form A. 36, or in other official documexts. ace of Casualty |

Date ’ From whom received | The authorlty 20 be Guoted in each cnse. ez Cagully

P

Embarked ... é; i% ﬁf':::@ | _ é
Disembarked... | PR Anfea 7;//(
féﬂzg@a‘mﬂ %ww 210Ul 1916

2. 0// S 247
F.ro AL 5(491;00 B

[

CEpF

flar infan(ry

(a) In the case of a man who has re-engaged for, or enlistcd into Secticn D, Army Reserve, particulars of such re-engagement or eclistnent will be entered.
(b) Sigoaller, Shoeing-smith, &g. (P.T.O.
_ (Bwiao) Wimi2-5128 J.P.&Co, Ltd.  FormaDioes.
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